



Addendum Number 1

August 12, 2019

From: Procurement Department

Re: RFQ for Kingsport MTPO – Area Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan

Issue Date: 07/31/19

Due Date: 08/22/19

The following questions were asked regarding this RFQ:

1. Does the City have any existing GIS inventory of current facilities?

*Answer: The existing facilities documentation is limited to GIS files (no tabular information) -- from the last study.*

2. Under Evaluation Criteria, one of the bullets reads “Examples of previous work.” Is this intended to be a listing of projects or work samples?

*Answer: Do not need to provide entire documents (previous work).... just a “list” of bicycle and pedestrian studies, publications, and/or plans (and where we can access these (link from websites).*

End of Addendum Number 1